BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MESRA, RANCHI

Fee Structure for B.E. & B. Pharm Programmes at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem
Tuition Fee 50000 50000 55000 55000 60500 60500 66500 66500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 66500 66500 72000 72000 77500 77500 83500 86500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 98000 78000 84000 84000 90500 90500 97500 100500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 723000

Fee Structure for B.Arch Programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem 9th Sem 10th Sem
Tuition Fee 55000 55000 60500 60500 66500 66500 73200 73200 80500 80500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 71500 71500 77500 77500 83500 83500 90200 90200 97500 100500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000 15000 15000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000 15000 15000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 103000 83000 89500 89500 96500 96500 104200 104200 112500 115500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 994400

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-




Fee Structure for BHMCT Programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem
Tuition Fee 35000 35000 35000 35000 38500 38500 42500 42500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 50000 50000 51500 51500 55500 55500 59500 62500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000
Sub-Total (B) : 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 5000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 15000 - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 75000 60000 63000 63000 67500 67500 72500 75500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 544000
Fee Structure for B.Sc. (Food Processing Technology) Programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem
Tuition Fee 25000 25000 25000 25000 27500 27500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 40000 40000 41500 41500 44500 47500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity* 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000
Sub-Total (B) : 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 5000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 15000 - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 65000 50000 53000 53000 56500 59500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 337000
* Hostel facility may be provided to the students of B.Sc. (FPT) on demand.

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-



Fee Structure for M.E., M. Tech, M. Pharm, MUP and M.Sc. Programmes at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 48000 48000 53000 53000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 64500 64500 70000 73000
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 96000 76000 82000 85000

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 339000

Fee Structure for M. Pharm (QARA, CR) / MS CRPV Programmes at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 135000 135000 135000 135000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 151500 151500 152000 155000
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 - -
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 183000 163000 152000 155000

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 653000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-



Fee Structure for PG Diploma in Bio-Analytical Tech. CR, PV programmes at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem
Tuition Fee 85000 85000
Registration Fee 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 14500
Sub-Total (A) : 101500 104500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 -
Sub-Total (B) : 11500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 133000 104500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 237500

Fee Structure for MBA programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 64000 64000 70500 70500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 80500 80500 87500 90500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 112000 92000 99500 102500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 406000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-



Fee Structure for MCA programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem
Tuition Fee 54000 54000 59500 59500 65500 65500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 70500 70500 76500 76500 82500 85500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 102000 82000 88500 88500 95500 98500
Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs.
Fee Structure for Integrated M.Sc. Programme at Mesra from Session 2012-13
Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem 9th Sem 10th Sem
Tuition Fee 24000 24000 27600 27600 31800 31800 36500 36500 42000 42000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 39000 39000 44100 44100 48800 48800 53500 53500 59000 62000
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Sub-Total (B) : 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 5000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 15000 - - - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 64000 49000 55600 55600 60800 60800 66500 66500 73000 76000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 627800




Fee Structure for B.E. Programmes at Deoghar & Patna from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem
Tuition Fee 50000 50000 55000 55000 60500 60500 66500 66500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 66500 66500 72000 72000 77500 77500 83500 86500
Hostel Room Rent, Gen. Maint. & Electricity 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Sub-Total (B) : 11500 11500 12000 12000 13000 13000 14000 14000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (C) : 20000 - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 98000 78000 84000 84000 90500 90500 97500 100500
Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs.
Fee Structure for B.E. Programmes at Jaipur from Session 2012-13
Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem
Tuition Fee 50000 50000 55000 55000 60500 60500 66500 66500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 66500 66500 72000 72000 77500 77500 83500 86500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 86500 66500 72000 72000 77500 77500 83500 86500

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 622000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-




Fee Structure for MBA programme at Extension Centres from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 64000 64000 70500 70500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 80500 80500 87500 90500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 100500 80500 87500 90500

Fee Structure for MCA and Master in Animation Design Programmes at Extension Centres from Session 2012-13

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 359000

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem
Tuition Fee 54000 54000 59500 59500 65500 65500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 70500 70500 76500 76500 82500 85500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 90500 70500 76500 76500 82500 85500

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 482000




Fee Structure for M.Sc. Programmes at Extension Centres from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 48000 48000 50500 50500
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 15000

Sub-Total (A) : 64500 64500 67500 70500
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000

Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 84500 64500 67500 70500
Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs.

Fee Structure for Integrated M.Sc. Programme at Extension Centre from Session 2012-13
Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem 9th Sem 10th Sem
Tuition Fee 24000 24000 27600 27600 31800 31800 36500 36500 42000 42000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 10000 10000 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000

Sub-Total (A) : 39000 39000 44100 44100 48800 48800 53500 53500 59000 62000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 5000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000

Sub-Total (B) : 15000 - - - - - - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 54000 39000 44100 44100 48800 48800 53500 53500 59000 62000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 506800




Fee Structure for Integrated MBA / MCA Programme at Extension Centres from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem 9th Sem 10th Sem
Tuition Fee 40000 40000 48000 48000 56000 56000 64000 64000 70000 70000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 56500 56500 65000 65000 73000 73000 81000 81000 87000 90000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - - - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 76500 56500 65000 65000 73000 73000 81000 81000 87000 90000

Fee Structure for B.Sc. (Animation & Multimedia) Programme at BIT Extension Centres Jaipur & Noida from Session 2012-13

Particulars 1st Sem 2nd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem
Tuition Fee 43000 43000 47000 47000 52000 52000
Registration Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Institute Exam Fee, Library & other student facilities 11500 11500 12000 12000 12000 15000
Sub-Total (A) : 59500 59500 64000 64000 69000 72000
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission
Admission Fee (One time only) 10000
Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) 10000
Sub-Total (B) : 20000 - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 79500 59500 64000 64000 69000 72000

Note: The fees of final semester students of all UG and PG programmes includes - Convocation / Migration / Alumuni fees of Rs. 3,000/-

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs.

| 408000

Total Expenditure (Approx) Rs. 748000




